NAAC 1st Cycle 2019-20 to 2023-24
NAAC Key Indicator 1.4:
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1.4.1: Feedback analysis report
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Sub — Submission of Feedback Analysis Report for Year 2023-24
Ref: Proceedings of IQAC Meeting dated 27.09.2023
Sir,

Responding to discussion and resolutaions of IQAC Meeting dated 27.09.23, I have performed
the feedback Analysis in details with the necessary assistance from all HoDs and office staffs.

The detailed anylitical report is attached herewith.
In a nutshell:

a) Students feedback on teachers are satisfactory.
b) Institutional feedback analysis shows that the Institution lacks in library, proper canteen
service, ICT enable class, value added course etc.

Kindly go through the detailed report with the necessary follow up action and obliged.

With Regards

P
Dr. Sanjiv Nath 24/0 7/23

(IQAC Coordinator)

- fég-oﬂinator

mal Quality Assurance Cell
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STUDENT’S FEEDBACK REPORT

Q. 1 Overall academic scenario of the college -

Parameters of Feedback

No. of Respondents

Percentage of Respondents

Poor 0 0

Average 2 1.9
Good 26 245
Very Good 78 73.6
Total 106 100

Source: Online feedback report collected from students.
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Q.2 Discipline in the college —

Parameters of Feedback No. of Respondents Percentage of Respondents
Poor 0 0

Average 2 1.9

Good 24 22.6

Very Good 80 75.5

Total 106 100

Source: Online feedback report collected from students.
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Q.3 Interaction with Teacher regarding academic purpose-

Parameters of Feedback No. of Respondents Percentage of Respondents
Poor 2 1.9
Average 12 11.3
Good 24 22.6
Very Good 68 64.2
Total 106 100

Source: Online feedback report collected from students.
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Q.4 Syllabus is covered as per scheduled time —

Parameters of Feedback

No. of Respondents

Percentage of Respondents

Poor 9 8.5
Average 11 10.4
Good 25 23.6
Very Good 61 57.5
Total 106 100

Source: Online feedback report collected from students.
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Q.5 Teachers teaching ability and subject knowledge —

Parameters of Feedback No. of Respondents Percentage of Respondents
Poor 0 0

Average 13 12.3

Good 22 20.7

Very Good 71 67.0

Total 106 100

Source: Online feedback report collected from students.
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Q.6 Regularity of examinations and evaluation —

Parameters of Feedback

No. of Respondents

Percentage of Respondents

Poor 6 5.7
Average 7 6.6
Good 23 21.7
Very Good 70 66.0
Total 106 100

Source: Online feedback report collected from students.
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Q.7 Availability of resources in the college website —

Parameters of Feedback

No. of Respondents

Percentage of Respondents

Poor 14 13.2
Average 8 7.6
Good 24 22.6
Very Good 60 56.6
Total 106 100

Source: Online feedback report collected from students.
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Q.8 Library facility and availability of books —

Parameters of Feedback No. of Respondents Percentage of Respondents
Poor 6 5.7
Average 11 10.4
Good 28 26.4
Very Good 61 57.5
Total 106 100

Source: Online feedback report collected from students.
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Q.9 Student support from the college office —

Parameters of Feedback No. of Respondents Percentage of Respondents
Poor 5 4.7
Average 9 8.5
Good 25 23.6
Very Good 67 63.2
Total 106 100

Source: Online feedback report collected from students.
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Q.10 Classrooms are well equipped —

Parameters of Feedback

No. of Respondents

Percentage of Respondents

Poor 7 6.6
Average 9 8.5
Good 25 23.6
Very Good 65 61.3
Total 106 100
Source: Online feedback report collected from students.
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Q.11 Washroom and drinking water facility in the college-

Parameters of Feedback No. of Respondents Percentage of Respondents
Poor 6 5.7
Average 8 7.5
Good 24 22.6
Very Good 68 64.2
Total 106 100

Source: Online feedback report collected from students.
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Q.12 Game & Sports facilities —

Parameters of Feedback No. of Respondents Percentage of Respondents
Poor 0 0

Average 6 5.7

Good 24 22.6

Very Good 76 71.7

Total 106 100

Source: Online feedback report collected from students.
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Q.13 Canteen & Refreshment facilities —

Parameters of Feedback

No. of Respondents

Percentage of Respondents

Poor 4 3.8
Average 8 7.5
Good 28 26.4
Very Good 66 62.3
Total 106 100

Source: Online feedback report collected from students.
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Q.14 Cultural activities in the college —

Parameters of Feedback No. of Respondents Percentage of Respondents
Poor 5 4.7

Average 7 6.6

Good 30 28.3

Very Good 64 60.4

Total 106 100

Source: Online feedback report collected from students.
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Q.15 Career counseling facility in the college —

Parameters of Feedback No. of Respondents Percentage of Respondents
Poor 7 6.6
Average 9 8.5
Good 26 245
Very Good 64 60.4
Total 106 100

Source: Online feedback report collected from students.
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Overall feedback report of students

Questions Parameters of Feedback in Percentage (%0)
Poor Average Good Very Good
Q1 0 1.9 24.5 73.6
Q2 0 1.9 22.6 75.5
Q3 1.9 11.3 22.6 64.2
Q4 8.5 10.4 23.6 57.5
Q5 0 12.3 20.7 67.0
Q6 5.7 6.6 21.7 66.0
Q7 13.2 7.6 22.6 56.6
Q8 5.7 10.4 26.4 57.5
Q9 4.7 8.5 23.6 63.2
Q10 6.6 8.5 23.6 61.3
Q11 5.7 7.5 22.6 64.2
Q12 0 5.7 22.6 71.7
Q13 3.8 7.5 26.4 62.3
Q14 4.7 6.6 28.3 60.4
Q15 6.6 8.5 24.5 60.4
Source: Online feedback report collected from students
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TEACHER’S FEEDBACK REPORT

Q.1 Curriculum is at par with the need of the generation.

Parameters of Feedback

No. of Respondents

Percentage of Respondents

Strongly Agree 3 13.1
Agree 15 65.2
Neutral 5 21.7
Disagree 0 0
Strongly Disagree 0 0
Total 23 100

Source: Feedback report collected from teachers, 2023
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Q.2 The curriculum is practical.

Parameters of Feedback

No. of Respondents

Percentage of Respondents

Strongly Agree 2 8.7
Agree 16 69.6
Neutral 5 21.7
Disagree 0 0
Strongly Disagree 0 0
Total 23 100

Source: Feedback report collected from teachers, 2023
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Q.3 The Course/Syllabus has made me interested in the subject area.

Parameters of Feedback No. of Respondents Percentage of Respondents
Strongly Agree 6 26.1

Agree 13 56.5

Neutral 2 8.7

Disagree 2 8.7

Strongly Disagree 0 0

Total 23 100

Source: Feedback report collected from teachers, 2023
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Q.4 The Course/Syllabus has good balance between theory and application

Parameters of Feedback No. of Respondents Percentage of Respondents
Strongly Agree 10 43.5

Agree 5 21.7

Neutral 6 26.1

Disagree 2 8.7

Strongly Disagree 0 0

Total 23 100

Source: Feedback report collected from teachers, 2023
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Q.5 The aim and objectives of the syllabus are well-defined and clear to teachers and

students.

Parameters of Feedback No. of Respondents Percentage of Respondents
Strongly Agree 4 17.4

Agree 14 60.9

Neutral 3 13.0

Disagree 2 8.7

Strongly Disagree 0 0

Total 23 100

Source: Feedback report collected from teachers, 2023
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Q.6 The courses offered are relevant and generates employability.

Parameters of Feedback No. of Respondents Percentage of Respondents
Strongly Agree 1 4.4

Agree 13 56.5

Neutral 7 30.4

Disagree 2 8.7

Strongly Disagree 0 0

Total 23 100

Source: Feedback report collected from teachers, 2023
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Q.7 The depth of the course content is adequate to have significant learning outcomes.

Parameters of Feedback No. of Respondents Percentage of Respondents
Strongly Agree 4 17.4

Agree 10 43.5

Neutral 5 21.7

Disagree 4 17.4

Strongly Disagree 0 0

Total 23 100

Source: Feedback report collected from teachers, 2023
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Q.8 The teaching methodology has incorporated technology.

Parameters of Feedback No. of Respondents Percentage of Respondents
Strongly Agree 7 30.4
Agree 10 43.5
Neutral 4 17.4
Disagree 1 4.4
Strongly Disagree 1 4.3
Total 23 100

Source: Feedback report collected from teachers, 2023
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Q.9 The curriculum has scope for regular evaluation of the students.

Parameters of Feedback No. of Respondents Percentage of Respondents
Strongly Agree 13 56.5

Agree 8 34.8

Neutral 2 8.7

Disagree 0 0

Strongly Disagree 0 0

Total 23 100

Source: Feedback report collected from teachers, 2023
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Q.10 Availability of Standard textbooks for the coverage of the syllabus-

Parameters of Feedback

No. of Respondents

Percentage of Respondents

Strongly Agree 5 21.7
Agree 3 13.1
Neutral 4 17.4
Disagree 9 39.1
Strongly Disagree 2 8.7
Total 23 100

Source: Feedback report collected from teachers, 2023
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Q.11 The syllabus is student centric.

Parameters of Feedback

No. of Respondents

Percentage of Respondents

Strongly Agree 6 26.1
Agree 9 39.1
Neutral 4 17.4
Disagree 2 8.7
Strongly Disagree 2 8.7
Total 23 100

Source: Feedback report collected from teachers, 2023
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Q.12 The curriculum inspires value system among students.

Parameters of Feedback No. of Respondents Percentage of Respondents
Strongly Agree 7 30.4

Agree 13 56.5

Neutral 2 8.7

Disagree 0 0

Strongly Disagree 1 4.4

Total 23 100

Source: Feedback report collected from teachers, 2023
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Overall feedback report of teachers

Questions Parameters of Feedback in Percentage (%0)
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree | Strongly Disagree
Q1 13.1 65.2 21.7 0 0
Q2 8.7 69.6 21.7 0 0
Q3 26.1 56.5 8.7 8.7 0
Q4 43.5 21.7 26.1 8.7 0
Q5 17.4 60.9 13.0 8.7 0
Q6 4.4 56.5 30.4 8.7 0
Q7 17.4 43.5 21.7 17.4 0
Q8 30.4 43.5 17.4 4.4 4.3
Q9 56.5 34.8 8.7 0 0
Q10 21.7 13.1 17.4 39.1 8.7
Q11 26.1 39.1 17.4 8.7 8.7
Q12 30.4 56.5 8.7 0 4.4
Source: Feedback report collected from teachers, 2023
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